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Pedro Adorno 
University of Florida 
Ph.D. Transportation Engineering 
288 Corry Village Apt.18 
Gainesville, FL 32603 
Email: pedro.adorno1@ufl.edu 
Phone: (787) 662-7050 
 
Lorena Bernal-Vidal 
SJSU Mineta Transportation Institute 
MS Transportation Management 
342 Hayes Avenue  
Santa Clara, CA 95051 
Email: lorena.bernal-vidal@gmail.com 
Phone: (408) 515-6473 
 
Alexandra Boggs 
University of Tennessee, Knoxville 
PhD Civil Engineering  
2307 Talbott Way  
Powell, TN 37849 
Email: aboggs6@vols.utk.edu 
Phone: (813) 478-5046 
 
Beau Burdett 
University of Wisconsin Madison 
PhD Civil and Environmental Engineering 
411 W WILSON ST  
MADISON, WI 53703-3641 
Email: bburdett@wisc.edu 
Phone: (309) 397-4897 
 
Shannon Engstrom 
University of Minnesota 
MURP Urban & Regional Planning 
317 8th St SE  
Minneapolis, MN 55414 
Email: engstrom@umn.edu 
Phone: (952) 237-8131 
 
Bonnie Fan 
Carnegie Mellon University 
MS Public Policy and Data Analytics 
7227 Penn Ave Apt 2B 
Pittsburgh, PA 15208 
Email: bonnie.y.fan@gmail.com 
Phone: (970) 232-6820 
 

April Gadsby 
Georgia Institute of Technology 
PhD Civil Engineering 
950 Marietta St NW apt 5304  
Atlanta, GA 30332 
Email: agadsby3@gatech.edu 
Phone: (805) 722-5758 
 
Gabriela Giron-Valderrama 
University of Washington  
PhD Civil and Environmental Engineering  
4750 21st ave ne, apartment d303  
Seattle, WA 98105 
Email: gabgv13@uw.edu 
Phone: (425) 365-9021 
 
Emma Lucken 
University of California, Berkeley 
PhD Transportation Engineering 
71 Barnes Court Apt 101 
Stanford, CA 94305 
Email: emma_lucken@berkeley.edu 
Phone: (651) 343-5762 
 
Krishna Murthy Gurumurthy 
The University of Texas at Austin 
Ph.D. Engineering 
1620 W 6TH ST APT T  
AUSTIN, TX 78703 
Email: gkmurthy10@utexas.edu 
Phone: (737) 346-4972 
 
Jeremy Halpern 
University of California, Berkeley 
MCP / MS City Planning / Transportation 
Engineering 
2321 Webster St Apt 17  
Berkeley, CA 94705 
Email: jeremy_halpern@berkeley.edu 
Phone: (240) 507-4633 
 
Dylan Horne 
Oregon State University 
Ph.D. Civil Engineering 
PO Box 1424 hornedy@oregonstate.edu 
Corvallis, OR 97339 
Email: hornedy@oregonstate.edu 
Phone: (704) 433-6945 



Eno Future Leaders Development Conference 
Class Roster 

June 2-6, 2019 
 
De'Von Jennings 
University of California, Irvine 
PhD Civil Engineering (Transportation 
Systems Engineering) 
4101 Palo Verde Rd  
Irvine, CA 92617 
Email: Jenningd@uci.edu 
Phone: (424) 312-2734 
 
Jessica Lazarus 
University of California, Berkeley 
PhD Transportation Engineering 
2814 Hillegass Ave C1  
Berkeley, CA 94705 
Email: jlaz@berkeley.edu 
Phone: (925) 895-7897 
 
Nicole McGrath 
University of Texas at Austin 
MS Community and Regional Planning 
2401 Aldrich St. Apt. 454  
Austin, TX 78723 
Email: nemcgrath@gmail.com 
Phone: (305) 788-5995 
 
Christopher Oster 
University of Delaware 
PhD Energy and Environmental Policy 
1725 U Street NW 
Apartment B 
Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: 630-430-3907 
Email: coster@udel.edu 
 
 
 
 
 

Corrie Parrish 
University of Oregon  
Masters Community and Regional Planning 
2250 Patterson Street Apt. 247 
Eugene, OR 97405 
Email: cparrish@uoregon.edu 
Phone: (412) 523-6123 
 
Peter Smet 
Cornell University 
Masters Public Administration 
114 Summit Avenue #107 
Ithaca, NY 14850 
Email: pcs93@cornell.edu 
Phone: (310) 691-9480 
 
Erin Robartes 
University of Virginia 
PhD Civil Engineering 
115 B Cleveland Avenue  
Charlottesville, VA 22903 
Email: emr4xb@virginia.edu 
Phone: (781) 898-4710 
 
Elizabeth Zurek 
Embry Riddle World Wide 
MS Aeronautics 
1517 Mercer RD 
zurekelizabeth96@gmail.com 
Haymarket, VA 20169 
Email: elizabeth.zurek@alpa.org 
Phone: (518) 354-3181 
 
 
 
 
 

 


